FILE NO. A28453-071155.0131

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

101734162

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please re	cord the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Aug. Winkhaus GmbH & Co. KG Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Trelock GmbH Industriestraße 3 D48301 Nottuln, Germany		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Address:		
Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	MAY 2 5 2001		
[] Other	City: State: Zip:		
Execution Date: May 11, 2001	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Country: Germany [] Yes No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s) U.S. Patent No. 5,1	170,650		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exe	ecution date of the application is		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	[] Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Proceed		
Name: Richard G. Berkley			
BAKER BOTTS L.L.P. 30 Rockefeller Plaza - 44 Fl.			
New York, NY 10112	8. Deposit account number: 02-4377 (Charge any additional fees to this account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing instrument original document. Richard G. Berkley Reg.No. 25,465	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the May 23, 2001		
Name of Person Signing	Signature d Date		
Page 1 of 2	nt: A		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents	л: 4		
en a company and a superpose of the company of the			

PATENT REEL: 011837 FRAME: 0335

FILE NO. A28453-071155.0131 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Patent and Trademark Office PATENTS ONLY To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 10. Name of conveying party(ies): 11. Application number(s) or registration number(s): Patent Application No.(s) Patent Registration No.(s) 2 of 2 Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

> PATENT REEL: 011837 FRAME: 0336

ASSIGNMENT

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, BE IT KNOWN THAT Aug. Winkhaus GmbH & Co. KG, a corporation of Germany having a place of business at August-Winkhaus-Straße 31, D-4404, Telgte, Germany, has, pursuant to the provisions of a certain prior agreement and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, assigned and transferred and hereby assigns and transfers to Trelock GmbH, a corporation of Germany having offices at Industriestraße 3, D 48301, Nottuln, Germany, the entire right, title and interest in and to the United States Patent No 5,170,650 issued December 15, 1992 for "Locking Device for a Lock, Especially for a Ring Lock", including all rights of action for past infringement thereof and the right to recover damages for said infringement.

Subscribed and executed at	Telgte	on	11.05.2001	
	(Place)		(Date)	
Witness: Sakare (Type Name) Barbara Gum	funz N	iy: Wolfgang itle: Patent Ma		

NY02:322883.1

RECORDED: 05/25/2001

** TOTAL PAGE.03 **

PATENT REEL: 011837 FRAME: 0337